TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PC Tools Research Pty Ltd		06/22/2007	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PC Tools Technology Pty Limited
Street Address:	620 Bourke Street, Level 6
City:	Melbourne, Victoria 3000
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2966352	WINGUIDES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 693-000

Email: youngml@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: John W. Crittenden

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisoc, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 305024-202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900080396

Name: John W. Crittenden

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Young

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0419

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/Michael Young/		
Date:	06/27/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=USPTO Assignment of WINGUIDES and REGISTRY MECHANIC 22 June 2007#page1.tif source=USPTO Assignment of WINGUIDES and REGISTRY MECHANIC 22 June 2007#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0420

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 3.11

WHEREAS, PC Tools Research Pty Ltd, an Australian corporation, having its principal offices at Level 6, 620 Bourke Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks WINGUIDES and REGISTRY MECHANIC now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and referenced in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, PC Tools Technology Pty Limited, an Australian corporation, having its principal offices at Level 6, 620 Bourke Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks; and

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PC Tools Research Pty Ltd bereby assigns to PC Tools Technology Pty Limited all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks WINGUIDES and REGISTRY MECHANIC, together with the goodwill of the husiness symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed at <u>Michigards, 1990/19.</u> Partitud	on this <u>Za</u> of_		
	PC TOOLS RESEAR	en Pry Lid.	
	By: <u>Nei</u>	u (A)alan)

Name: Nell Wollehard
Title: Armyring Samelary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0421

Exhibit A

Registrant: PC Tools Research Pty Ltd

Mark: WINGUIDES Registration No.: 2966352 Issued: July 12, 2005

Registrant: PC Tools Research Pty Ltd Mark: REGISTRY MECHANIC

Registration No.: 2962564 Issued: June 14, 2005

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

10447)851788

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003569 FRAME: 0422